## BASIC Bank Limited Treasury & Capital Market Services Division <u>Head Office, Dhaka</u>

Circular letter no.53.09.0000.831.18.001.22.130 Dated: January 04,2022

To: All Circles, Divisions & Branches of BASIC Bank Limited

Subject: Amendment to Circular on Revision of Schedule of Charges

We would like to draw your kind attention to Circular no.53.09.0000.831.18.010.21.7916 Dated: 31.08.2021 relating to **Revision of Schedule of Charges.** 

The Board of Directors of Bank waived the under-mentioned charges/fees from Revised Schedule of Charges, with effect from 01.01.2022.

## Amendment:

Serial under Schedule	Name of Charges	Existing Rate	New Rate
1.04	Online Transaction	Free to	Nil
	Charges	Tk.1,000.00	
1.13	RTGS	100.00	Nil

All other terms and conditions of the referred circular will remain unchanged.

**Md. Mahmud Hasan** Deputy General Manager

Md. Ismail General Manager

Copy to:

- i. PS to Managing Director & CEO, Head Office.
- ii. PS to All Deputy Managing Director
- iii. All General Managers, Head Office.
- iv. In charge of ICT Division & Back Office Division-requested to do the needful in this regard.